Boil Water Advisory Lifted

LADWP Lifted its Boil Water Avisory for West Los Angeles a few hours ago:

As of 8:50 a.m. today, the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power (LADWP) and the State Department of Health Services have lifted the boil water advisory for customers in West Los Angeles. LADWP customers in the area bounded by the L.A. Country Club and Century Park East on the east (the border between Beverly Hills and Los Angeles), Sepulveda Blvd. on the west, Santa Monica Blvd. on the south, and located north to Somma Way (approximately 1 mile north of Sunset) are no longer required to boil their tap water.